

HB1239\_L.014

Amendment No. \_\_\_\_\_

HB25-1239

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Zokaie

- 1 Amend engrossed bill, page 4, strike lines 13 and 14 and substitute:
- 2 "(II) A STATUTORY FINE OF FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS, PAYABLE TO EACH
- 3 PLAINTIFF FOR EACH VIOLATION."
- 4 Page 6, strike lines 18 and 19 and substitute:
- 5 "(II) A STATUTORY FINE OF FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS, PAYABLE TO EACH
- 6 PLAINTIFF FOR EACH VIOLATION."
- 7 Strike "ATTORNEY'S" and substitute "ATTORNEY" on: **Page 4**, line 8; and
- 8 **Page 6**, line 13.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*